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Higher Education in Maharashtra


    †2634. SHRIMATI BHAVANA PUNDALIKRAO GAWALI PATIL:

    Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


a) the number of schools covered under the commercialisation of Higher

Education Scheme in the country so far along with number of such schools in all the States, state-wise including Maharashtra during the last three years;

and


b) the number of new schools targeted to be covered under the scheme during the current Five Year Plan?


  ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI )


(a) No scheme of commercialisation of Higher Education is being implemented in the schools in the country by the Department of School Education & Literacy.


(b) Does not arise.


***

